<u></u>					
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	101932	718	U.S. Palent and	I Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	TO 1902		▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or cop	oy thereof,	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address	of receiving party(i	es)	
Joachim Kottke		Name: <u>Andrea</u>	s Stihl AG	<u>&amp; Co.</u>	
Erik Ames	MR15 12/21/01	Internal Address:		20 <b>2</b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les		- 12 May 100 - 100 May	. 12 = 0		
3. Nature of conveyance:				2 0 C	
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Badstr. 115			
_	Security Agreement		D-71336 Waiblingen GERMANY		
☐ Other					
		City:	State:	Zip:	
Execution Date: <u>September 11,2001</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🕍 No			
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):				
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
10026100	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes XX No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:_Robert_WBecker_&_Associate		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		<b>¼</b> Enclosed			
		Authorized to b	e charged to depos	it account	
		8. Deposit account nui	mber:		
Street Address: 707 Highway 66 East		·	*Please	_	
Suite_B_		_02-1653	any addi <del>fees to</del>	tional <del>this acc</del> t.	
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by d	leposit account)	
City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u>	eras_State:_NMZip:87059				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	Market and the second of the s		
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Robert W. Becker Robert - Becker 12/21/2001					
. Name of Person Signi	<del></del>	Signature	D	Date	
Total n	umber of pages including cove	r shoot, attachments, and do	cuments: L_2_		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0671

Attorney Docket

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS we,	Joachim Kottke of Alemannenstr. J,
	71686 Remseck/Germany and
	Erik Ames of Winnender Str.26/1,
	71404 Korb/Germany
have invented an improve	ement in GEARBOX HEAD
for which an application fo	or Letters Patent of the United States
$[_{\mathrm{XX}}]$ is being made herewi	ith.
[ ] was filed on	under Serial No.
AND WHEREAS	Andreas Stihl AG & Co. of Badstr. 115,
71336 Waiblinger	n/Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
	in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we
Joachim Kottke a	
	Andreas Stihl AG & Co. , its assigns and legal representatives, all
	it in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in
•	nt, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United
	est that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations,
•	ttke and Erik Ames agree to
	may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said
· •	he same to said Andreas Stihl AG & Co. , or any assignee
_	vention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with
	nd securing patents thereon.
	whereof, this assignment is being executed this 11thday of
September	in the year of 2001
Touchim to	offer Litter
Joachim Kottke	

**RECORDED: 12/21/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012403 FRAME: 0672